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I have but gathered
a posie
of other men’s flowers
and nothing
but the thread that binds them

is mine alone.

John Bartlett!






Contents

Foreword XV
Preface xvii
Acknowledgements Xix

1 Introduction
BECOMING A MANAGER
KNOWING YOUR CUSTOMER
OUR GREATEST ASSET
DEVELOPING STAFF
SUPPORTING ROLES
MANAGING RECRUITERS
THE RULES OF ENGAGEMENT
ESTABLISHING SOUND CORPORATE GOVERNANCE
ESTABLISHING SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENTS
DEALING WITH HOT SPOTS
TiPs FOR QUICK-WINS
LIVING WITH LEGACY SYSTEMS
MANAGING VENDORS
USING CONSULTANTS
BUSINESS PROCESS RE-ENGINEERING
BENCHMARKING
MANAGING THE DESKTOP
DISASTER RECOVERY PLANNING
MANAGING CHANGE
OUTSOURCING
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
PLANNING FOR THE FUTURE
UNDERSTANDING ARCHITECTURES
TAKE STOCK OF YOUR ASSETS
STRUCTURING THE IT ORGANIZATION
WHERE TO NEXT?
ANECDOTES

OO OO0 NVWWWWHXII I I IO N NN W=

[ —
(e}



Contents

PaRT B WHAT 1S WRONG WITH [T MANAGEMENT?
PArRT C  MANAGEMENT THEORISTS

PART A MANAGE YOUR WORLD

2

Becoming a manager

CHANGING YOUR FRAME OF REFERENCE
SPENDING YOUR TIME

ACTIVITIES OF A MANAGER

I'M GOOD AT SOME THINGS AND NOT SO GOOD AT OTHERS

PEOPLE AND WORK
ARE YOU READY TO MANAGE?
CHECKLIST

Knowing your customer
HERE’S HOW

IMPLICATIONS

BENEFITS

CORPORATE ENTITY

BUSINESS PROCESSES
ORGANIZATION
PERSONALITIES

CHECKLIST

Our greatest asset

I'M ON FIRST-NAME TERMS WITH EVERYONE
BuiLb A HuMAN RESOURCES DATABASE
PRrROCESS

CHECKLIST

Developing staff

WHAT’S THE PROBLEM?

THE ALTERNATIVE

THE MAJOR TASKS

DEVELOPING THE CURRENT COMPETENCY MATRIX
IDENTIFY FUTURE NEEDS

EXAMINE ARCHITECTURE AND PLANS

IF YOU HAVE NO FUTURE PLANS

THE DELIVERABLE

DON’T OVERLOOK NON-TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES
INCLUDE SUPPORT COMPETENCIES

CHECKLIST

Supporting roles
THE CONUNDRUM
DIY

USE A SPECIALIST

10
10

15
15
17
17
18
20
21
21

23
23
24
24
26
26
27
29
29

31
31
31
32
34

35
35
30
30
38
38
39
39
40
40
41
42

43
43
43
44



Contents ix
APPROACH 46
CHECKLIST 46

7 Managing recruiters 48
YOUR GOALS 48
THE COST OF RECRUITING 48
BEFORE YOU LEAP 49
RECRUITMENT CAMPAIGNS 50
INDUCT NEW STAFF 51
CHECKLIST 52

8 The rules of engagement 54
‘WHAT ARE PRINCIPLES? 54
Wy? 54
THE BENEFITS 54
SOME BACKGROUND 57
GOOD PRACTICE 61
CHANGE CONTROL 61
DISPUTES 62
DRAWBACKS 63
CONCLUSION 63
CHECKLIST 64

9 Establishing sound corporate governance 66
WHY ESTABLISH GOVERNANCE? 66
THE TRADITIONAL IT STEERING COMMITTEE 66
CHARACTERISTICS OF POOR GOVERNANCE 67
BENEFITS 67
THE ROLE OF THE CORPORATE GOVERNORS OF IT 68
BTOPP 70
ACCOUNTABILITY AND RESPONSIBILITY 71
MEASURING THE 4 Rs 71
BUSINESS CASES AND GATES 73
PROGRAMME-APPROVAL GATES 74
THE INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 75
CHECKLIST 76

10 Establishing service level agreements 78
INTRODUCE SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENTS! 78
WHAT ARE SLAS? 78
BENEFITS 79
SLAS FOR WHAT? 80
THE FIRST TASK 81
SCcOPING THE SLAs 82
DEFINING SLAs 83

SETTING MEASURES

85



X Contents
MOTIVATION 85
MEASURING ACHIEVEMENT 86
FURTHER CONSIDERATIONS 87
CHANGE 87
Issuks 88
Tips 88
CHECKLIST 89

11 Dealing with hot spots 91
IssuE 91
THE PROBLEM WITH HOT SPOTS 91
CATEGORIZING HOT SPOTS 93
OUTCOMES 95
[SSUE-RESOLUTION AGREEMENT 97
CHECKLIST 97

12 Tips for quick-wins 100
IssuE 100
EFFECTS 100
BENEFITS 100
APPROACH 101
How po I po 11? 102
CHECKLIST 102

13 Living with legacy systems 104
THE FIRST PROBLEM 104
THE FIRST TASK 105
PATHWAYS TO REPLACEMENT 107
BENEFITS 108
LIFESPAN 109
RISK MANAGEMENT 110
CHECKLIST 110

14 Managing vendors 111
THE TROUBLE WITH VENDORS 111
WELL-MANAGED VENDORS 111
How po I po 11? 112
CONCLUSION 116
CHECKLIST 117

15 Using consultants 118
WHY IS MANAGING CONSULTANTS AN ISSUE? 118
BENEFITS 119
APPROACH 119
CHECKLIST 122



Contents Xi
16 Business process re-engineering 123
IT INVOLVES EVERYTHING 123
SOME COMMON WEAKNESSES IN BPR 123
DOING IT THE RIGHT WAY 124
SOME TIPS 125
CHECKLIST 126
17 Benchmarking 127
THE BENEFITS OF GOOD BENCHMARKING 127
OBTAINING AND SETTING BENCHMARKS 128
THE CURRENT MEASURE OF THINGS 129
MEASURING BUSINESS OUTPUTS 129
ROSE-COLOURED SPECTACLES 130
COLLECTING THE DATA 130
SELECTING MEASURES 130
TYPES OF MEASURES 131
NOT THE HELP DESK 134
ISSUES WITH HELP DESK MEASURES 134
STATISTICS, STATISTICS AND DAMN LIES 135
WHAT ABOUT THE ENVIRONMENT? 136
CONSIDERATIONS WITH FUTURE BENCHMARKS 137
GIVE YOURSELF TIME 137
SUMMARY 137
CHECKLIST 138
18 Help desk management 139
Issuks 139
EFFECTS 140
BENEFITS 141
APPROACH 141
CHECKLIST 143
19 Disaster recovery planning 144
IT WILL NEVER HAPPEN TO ME 144
THE CRUX OF THE MATTER 145
WrrHout A DRP 145
Wit A DRP 145
NEXT STEPS 146
CHECKLIST 147
20 Managing change 149
NARROWLY FOCUSED CHANGE MANAGEMENT 149
WELL-MANAGED CHANGE 150
APPROACH 151

CONDITIONS FOR CHANGE

152



Xii Contents
LEADING THE CHARGE 153
A FABLE 153
CHECKLIST 154
21 Outsourcing 156
WHEN IT IS BAD . . . 156
WHEN IT IS GOOD 157
How po I po 11? 157
CHECKLIST 158
22 Give the business intelligence 160
WHY IS IT SO HARD? 160
DO YOURSELF A FAVOUR 160
THE STEPS TO IMPROVING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE 161
MAKING PEOPLE AWARE OF THE OBSTACLES 161
EXPLAIN WHY AND HOW MUCH! 162
INTRODUCE PRINCIPLES GOVERNING DATA 164
RATIONALIZE THE PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE 164
SCRUB IT CLEAN 166
THE DATA WAREHOUSE 166
SUMMARY 168
CHECKLIST 168
23 Planning the future 169
THE FUTURE 169
I'LL TAKE ONE DAY AT A TIME 169
How DOES FORECASTING THE FUTURE HELP ME? 170
SEMANTICS 171
How po I po 11? 172
TECHNIQUES 173
TABLING YOUR FINDINGS 176
READINGS ON STRATEGY 177
CHECKLIST 178
24 Understanding architecture 179
ARCHITECTURE? [ DON'T DO HARDWARE 179
How DO WE USE ARCHITECTURES? 179
CAN I LIVE WITHOUT ARCHITECTURES? 180
BENEFITS 180
USING THE ARCHITECTURES 184
CHECKLIST 185
25 Taking stock of your assets 186
DEATH IN THE BOARDROOM 186
THE BAD NEWS 186



Contents

xiii

26

27

How MucH WORK DO [ HAVE TO DO?
THE scoPE

DISCOVERY ISSUES

MAPPING YOUR DOMAIN AND SLAS
FERAL IT

THE DISCOVERY TEAM

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

TECHNOLOGY DOMAIN ISSUES
SUMMARY

CHECKLIST

Structuring the IT organization
THE PROBLEM
GUESSWORKED STRUCTURES

THE SOUNDLY STRUCTURED ORGANIZATION

THEORY

APPROACH

TIME-SPAN AND COMPLEXITY ANALYSIS
AFFINITY ANALYSIS
STRUCTURING

TAKE CARE OF LOGISTICS
FINALIZE ROLE DESCRIPTIONS
ASSIGN PEOPLE TO ROLES
OBSTACLES

BE PRUDENT

INTRODUCE THE TEAMS

FILL THE GAPs
IMPLEMENTATION ISSUES
EXPECT TROUBLE
MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURE
Tips

MODIFICATIONS

SUMMARY

CHECKLIST

Where to next?
SHORTAGES OF IT STAFF
CHANGING STRUCTURE
CHANGING FACE OF WORK
BusIiNEss FOcus

BLUEPRINT THE FUTURE
CONSIDER A STRATEGIC PLAN
REVIEW WHAT YOU DO NOW
LEARN

187
188
188
189
190
190
193
193
194
195

198
198
199
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
2006
206
207
207
208
208
209
209
210
210
211
211

213
213
213
214
215
216
216
216
216



